

## A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT AND HONOR OF THE HEDWIG VILLAGE POLICE DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

\* \* \* \* \* \*

**WHEREAS**, in emergency situations in Hedwig Village, the City's public safety employees (commonly called "first responders"), carry out the critical role of protecting and ensuring public safety;; and

- **WHEREAS**, the Hedwig Village Police Department protect the lives and safety of people, regardless of the peril or hazard to themselves; *and*
- **WHEREAS**, the noble profession of peace officers demand that they willingly put their lives on the line to help those in need; *and*
- **WHEREAS**, Hedwig Village police department staff serves as the first, first responder to protect the people of Hedwig Village every day, being always available to provide a coordinated response to any emergency at any hour, under any conditions or circumstances; and
- **WHEREAS**, Hedwig Village Officers protect our families and our property, detect and prevent crimes, restore the peace, uphold the law, ensure justice and make Hedwig Village a safer community; and
- **WHEREAS**, the government of Hedwig Village is charged first and foremost with assuring public safety by protecting the lives, peace and property of its residents; *and*
- **NOW THEREFORE**, be it resolved by the Mayor, City Council, and Citizens of the City of Hedwig Village, Texas, that the City does hereby recognize and support the Chief of Police and all Hedwig Village Police Department employees for their duty and dedication to the safety of our citizens; we hereby express our gratitude for their service and reaffirm our commitment to ensuring that they be properly managed, trained, equipped, and compensated.

Tom Jink	s, Mayor	
Attest:		
Tittest.	/s/	